10

11

12

18

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

STATE OF ARIZONA
FILED

STATE OF ARIZONA NOV 7 4 1997

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE ~ DEPT. 8%URANCE
BY .

In the Matter of:
Docket No. 97A-207
AMERICAN AGRI-BUSINESS INSURANCE
COMPANY fka INSURANCE COMPANY OF
THE PRAIRIE STATES

(NAIC No. 12548)

PROCEDURAL ORDER

Respondent.

A N . T W N A

On June 16, 1995, the Director of Insurance for the State of Arizona issued an Order suspending
Insurance Company of the Prairie States’ certificate of authority and that Order remains in effect.
Insurance Company of the Prairie States changed its name to American Agri-Business Insurance
Company on December 31, 1996. On September 17, 1997, the Director executed a certificate of
authority to acknowledge Respondent’s name change effective December 31, 1996. Respondent’s

certificate of authority continues to be suspended pursuant to the June 16, 1995, Order.

DATED this W day of NM)\QA\ , 1997

SNN/SRYND

JOHN A. GREENE
Eﬁ‘ector of Insurance

COPY of the foregoing mailed/hand-delivered
this 24th day of November , 1997, to:

Danny J. Carlisle, Vice President

American Agri-Business Insurance Company
4685 Merle Hay Road, Suite 200

Des Moines, IA 50322




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Charles R. Cohen, Deputy Director

Gary A. Torticill, Assistant Director
Deloris E. Williamson, Assistant Director
Catherine M. O’Neil, Assistant Director
Arizona Department of Insurance

2910 North 44th Street, Suite 210
Phoenix, Arizona 85018




