## STATE OF ARIZONA

NOV 2 4 1997

1	
2	DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE DEPT. OF INSURANCE BY
3	In the Matter of:
4	) Docket No. 97A-207  AMERICAN AGRI-BUSINESS INSURANCE )
5	COMPANY fka INSURANCE COMPANY OF ) PROCEDURAL ORDER THE PRAIRIE STATES )
6	(NAIC No. 12548)
7	Respondent. )
8	
9	On June 16, 1995, the Director of Insurance for the State of Arizona issued an Order suspending
10	Insurance Company of the Prairie States' certificate of authority and that Order remains in effect.
11	Insurance Company of the Prairie States changed its name to American Agri-Business Insurance
12	Company on December 31, 1996. On September 17, 1997, the Director executed a certificate of
13	authority to acknowledge Respondent's name change effective December 31, 1996. Respondent's
14	certificate of authority continues to be suspended pursuant to the June 16, 1995, Order.
15	DATED this Way of November, 1997.
16	
17	John Chelle
18	JOHN A. GREENE Director of Insurance
19	V
20	COPY of the foregoing mailed/hand-delivered this 24th day of, 1997, to:
21	Danny J. Carlisle, Vice President
22	American Agri-Business Insurance Company 4685 Merle Hay Road, Suite 200
23	Des Moines, IA 50322

1	Charles R. Cohen, Deputy Director Gary A. Torticill, Assistant Director
2	Deloris E. Williamson, Assistant Director Catherine M. O'Neil, Assistant Director
3	Arizona Department of Insurance 2910 North 44th Street, Suite 210
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85018
5	Curron Buston
6	Curvey Walters Burton
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	